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(215) 7 2 3 - -1374 
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RECEIVED 
FEB271989 

SECRETARY'S OFFICE 
""flic utility Commissio, 

Mr. Jerry Rich, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y 

Commis'sion 
P. 0. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

. Re: Application of Sanford Alderfer 
Antique Transport, Inc. 

Dear Secretary Rich: 

Enclosed i s the application of Sanford Alderfer Antique 
Transport, Inc. for common ca r r i e r authority which I am f i l i n g 
i n t r i p l i c a t e . 

Also enclosed i s our check i n the amount of $125.00 
representing payment of the f i l i n g fe^. f o r t h i s application. 

S:.nd< 

JWM/mb 

Enclosures 

cc: Sanford Alderfer Antique Tra 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 



rorm . 1%$ 

'•^Ts ' ^\ BEFORE 

^ '"'̂ PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION-"^g-T 1989 
" ' SECRETARY'S OFFICE 

, V S ^ u b U c Utility.Commissiort 

WKBLICATION.FOR MOTOR CARRIER CERTIFICATE OR PERMIT 

(see instructions before preparing application) 

In re: Application of 

for a c e r t i f i c a t e of public convenience 
or a. permit evidencing the Commission's 
approval of the r i g h t and pri v i l e g e of , 
operating motor vehicles as a motor ca r r i e r 
for the transportation of property. 

TO PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION: -

1. 'The name-and'address of applicant are: 

APPLICATION DOCKET 

NO 1 'ft ' \ 0 % ' } I '/ 

Folder No. / 

DOCKETED 
APPLICATION bbCKET 

MAY 2 -'• 1989̂ ) 
ENTrtY No. V 

(Applicant's or trade name, "rij* amy]^*?^, 

501 Fairgrounds Road H a t f i e l d '19-440'• ' 

(Street and"number) ^ ^ ( C i t y ) (Zip) 
MonU^omer^ Pennsylvania 

(County) (State) 

2, The name- and^address of applicant's attorney are: 
James :W.._ Maz^ E s q u i r e ^ ... 120 E. Broad" Street, Souderton, PA 18964 

(Address) (Zip) (Name) 
,'. " Ŝ." 1. ' James W. Maza, Esquire j 120 East -Broad Street, 

3. Applicant designates .; 
• - • . ......... (Name) ... -.-.^ 

Souderton, PA 18964 , 
• • , as the person upon whom • -

(Address)' (Zip) 

service of any notice, process or order of the Public U t i l i t y 
Commission may be made for him or i t . APPU 

C O M P L ; 

MVIC 

CHEGKED B 



4 . Applicant i s .. .c.0.rP?T^0.n. Z", J 

( I n d i v i d u a l , partnership or corporation^- i f an 
i n d i v i d u a l , must be 18 years of age or;:"over) 

Applicant, i f an i n d i v i d u a l or partnership, i s cfoing".business 

under the trade name of .£^;.. .. .v.. . ..v 

The said trade name been registered with the 
(has or has not) • 

-Secretary of the Commonwealth on 19 , 

and with the Prothonotary of 
(County) 

County on 19 , i n accordance with 

the provisions of the F i c t i t i o u s Name" Act of June .28, 1917, as 

amended'.V';: . ! . * • ' ' '. 
• i • • • • . • . . . . .... 

i f . * { ' 

Applicant:1, i f a ̂ partnership, attaches hereto, as an e x h i b i t , 

a copy of 'the p_artnership' agreement and asserts that the ". 

names' and 'addresses•of' the partners' are as follows: 

Name Post Of fice-Address County 

;::.VVV''. •,; V. V' ;

:, V̂V'' ̂ ip) * * ' 
" (Zip]i " * " ' 

Applicant,. i f . a ̂ corporation,..was,, organized under the , laws of 

the' State "of .'.'^iw^x^ajv.^-. and• attaches hereto.as an e x h i b i t 

a- statement of .its...charter puxpose(s) .. Applicant.,,.(if .a 

foreign' corporation) :* q u a l i f i e d •• to 'do business i n Pennsylvania 

by r e g i s t e r i n g ;in the. o f f i c e of,:.the .Secretary , o f . v t h e . . 

Commonwealth on •.the"-;;';;;vr; v d a y o f - v./;"; .19 

Applicant-now^'iiblds/the following c e r t i f i c a t e s of publid 

convenience'or permits (include those issued by I n t e r s t a t e 



Commerce Commission and any other states): . None 

PUC. 189 ....('3 ) 

6. Applicant desires to operate motor'vehicles as fpllows:/'(state 

. type, size and quantity) . .?ee .attached. ;. . . i'. 

Number of vehicles now'owned or*'to 'be"purchased "by 'applicant" "-

Number of .leased vehicles, operated or' to be operated by ;;: 

applicant ,.••••••••,••••••••'••••••••«*•••••• •*••••••••••••• •••• 

7. Applicant i s financially able to furnish adequate service•to 

the public and. submits the following statement of financial'. 

condition:" - See attached "; * " " ' " ' ' ' '"'w' ' 

. : ::'- ' • • - ASSETS — 

.Motor * vehicle equipment . •. • • • • •'• • • • • $ ••*•«•• • • • • • 

•"'Land/'buildings .and structures v. $ ...... • j^. .'.'".. 

'' Other 'property '••••'•••••••*••••.*••'•••••.••' $ 

Cash : . . . ........ $ 

Notes and accounts receivable ............ $ 

Materials'-and - supplies '.'.'..'. . ..... $ ................. 

• Other - assets - (attach schedule)' ................. 

-.Total Assets, !,.v̂. * ••.'..•v. ••*••••••• $ *•«••••••••••*•*• 

• - • LIABILITIES 

Mortgages payable • $ . 

Equipment obligations $ . 

Notes and accounts payable $ . 

Other l i a b i l i t i e s (attach schedule $ 
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FUC "189 (5) 

a permit as a contact carrier, or. i f applying for a permit, ' 
would be entitled to a certificate, as aforesaid, applicant 
agrees that the application may be considered by the Commission 
to be for the appropriate form of authority. • • 

Wherefore, applicant prays your Honorable Commission 
to issue {_ / a certificate of public convenience; / )( / : 
a permit; under the provisions of the Pennsylvania 1 . 
Public Utility Law, evidencing i t s approval of the right'to 
operate motor vehicles for the transportation of property 
as described in Paragraph 8 of this application. 

CORPORATE SEAL 

SANFORD ALDERFER ANTIQUE : 

TRANSPORT, INC. 

(print name of corporation, 
partnership, trade-nameior 
individual)* 

(Signature) 

(Signature) 

(Signature) 

JA22 JAIRARW. 
^ _ ' aiiFiw VflATCW mUC fi AHTM " I . 

* I f a'p;partners_hipfj,n"<each. partner must sign; i f a corporation, 
at leasttone^off-xcer'must s ign, and corporate sea l a f f i xed , 

.'••..m.jj '^.^r??easw.Hrtcu • .* 
; . - ^ . . ' . r - t V " ' * * « " • * • « _ —J--'- -

. r 



COMMONWEALTH OP PENNSYLVANIA 

FUC 189 ' (e>-

COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY SS 

" ^ Q j y l f H ^ C A * . . J ^ f J i ^ A ^ d J ^ being duly sworn (affirmed) 
ts . (Affiant) V 

according to law, deposes and says that the facts above set forth 
are true and correct; or are true and correct to the best of 

. his knowledge, information and belief and he expects to be able 
to prove the same at the hearing hereof. 

.•̂ '̂ •<\": '-: .::M :̂M^&^P • 
(Signature of Affiant)1" '-̂  

Sworn and subscribed before me this t&^ifC.. day of ̂ ^ ^ ^ ^ . S , 

(Signature of official 
administering•oath) 

My Commission expires 

: NOTARIAL SEAL r j , ; . . 
. MARTHA R. BUCCI, NOTARY PUBUC ' • 

SOUDERTON BOROUGH, MONTGOMERY< 
' COUNTY. PtNNSYLVANJA '' 

COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 17,1990 

• •• ' :,b::. rr 



Antiques, c o l l e c t i b l e s , household goods fo r appraisal or resale 
tretween^the Sanford Alderfer Auction Center, H a t f i e l d , Renft^zJ.-
v^ttia/Sd points i n Pennsylvania, and vice yersa. 



'DSCB 204 (Rev. gIT ™' V - ^ 

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION 

COWMONVVEALTM OF PENNSYLVANIA 

DEPART WENT OF STATE - CORPOflATION BUREAU 

30£ NORTH OFFICE BUILDING HARRISBURG. PA 17120 

PLEASE INDICATE (CHECK^RE) TYPE CORPORATION; 
0 ( OOMESTIC BUSINESS CORPORATION 

• DOMESTIC BUSINESS CORPORATION 
A CLOSE CORPORATION - COMPLETE BACK 

Q DOMESTIC PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION 
ENTER BOARD LICENSE NO. 

FEE 

$75.00 

OtC NAME OF C O R P O R A T I O N [MUST C O N T A I N A C O R P O R A T E I N D I C A T O R UNLESS EXEMPT U N D E R 15 P S 2903 6 ) 

Sanford Alderfer Antique Transport, Inc. 
Oi l ADORES? OF R E G I S T E R E D OFFICE IN P E N N S Y L V A N I A (P O BOX N U M B E R NOT A C C E P T A B L E ) 

5 01 F a i r g r o u n d s Road 
oi? CITY 

H a t f i e l d 
033 C O U N T Y 013 STATE 

Montgomery PA 
06J ZIP CODE 

19440. 
OSO'EXPLAIN THE PURPOSE OR PURPOSES OF THE C O R P O R A T I O N 

The corporation is incorporated under the Business Corporation Law of 
the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania for the following purpose or 
purposes: 

To have unlimited power to engage i n and to do any lawful act 
concerning any or a l l lawful business for which corporations may be 
incorporared under said Business Corporation Law, including, but not 
limit e d to, manufacturing, processing, owning, using and dealing i n 
personal property of every-class and description ; engaging i n research 
and development, furnishing services, and acquiring, owning,, using and 
disposing of real property of any nature whatsoever. 

( A T T A C H 6 " . n SHEET IF N E C E S S A R Y | 

Tne Aggiegale NumDei ol Snafes. Classes of Snares and Par Value of Snares wmcn me Corpoiation Shall Have Autnofiiy lo Issue: 

040 NumDei ana Class of Snaies 041 SiaisO Par Value Pei 042 Toial Aumomed Capital 031 Term ol Existence 
Share If Any 

p e r p e t u a l 100,000 $1.00 $100 ,000 .00 p e r p e t u a l 
Tne Name and Adflress ol Eacn Incorporator, and the Numoer and Class ol Shares Suoscribed lo Oy Each incorporaior 

06D.Namfc 
061. 062 
063 064 Aadress (Streei. City. Stale. 2ip Code) Number & Class ol Shares 

R. W. W o r t h i n g t o n 105 N. Wat ts S t r e e t , P h i l a . , PA 19107 1 (one) 

IATTACH 8' • i : SHEET i f N E C E S S A R Y l 

IN T E S T I M O N Y W H E R E O F , THE INCORPORATORIS) HAS (HAVE) SIGNED AND SEALED THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION 

THIS 3 r d _...DAY OF_ O c i - . o h p r i9B£_. 

R. W. W o r t h i n g t o n 

- FOR OFFICE USE ONLY -

030 FILED 

DCT 0 3 1988 

\ J S T r r l n r v " f t h " <"<immimwi«ii1th 
l l i . | i ; i r is ! i ' "Ht nl S l u i i 

( ' p ' m i m i i i w i * : ' l t l ' "1 I V t i i i K v h - i i i i i : i 

M B U R R KEIM C O M P A N Y . P H I L A D E L P H I A 

002 CODE 

REVIEWED BY 

DATE APPROVED 

DATE REJECTED 

MAILED BY DATE 

003 REV SOX 

004 SICC 

CERTIFY TO 

• REV. 

• L & I 

• OTHER 

SEQUENTIAL NO. 

AMOUNT 

INPUT BY 

VERIFIED BY 

100 MICROFILM NUMBER 

001 CORPORATION NUMBER 

LOG IN 

LOG OUT 

LOG IN (REFtLF) 

LOG OUT (REFiLEI 



ALDERFER AUCTION COMPANY 
CONSULTANTS . REALTORS . AUCTIONEERS 

"People Serving People* 
CORPORATE OFFICE 
665 Harleysville Rke 
RO- Box l 
Harleysville. PA 19438 
(215) 723-1171 

AUCTION CENTER 
501 Fairgtounds Road 
PO. Box 640 
Hatfield. PA 19440 
(215)3fie:5377 

ALDERFER ANTIQUE TRANSPORT, INC. 

Vehicle # Year Name § Make Serial Number 

1. 1986 Ford Club Wagon XL 1FMEE11H4GMC00291 

2. 1988 GMC Vandura.Util-Master 2GDHG31K9J4519063 

3. 1985 Wells Cargo Trailer (19 f t . ) WC200G28F1033957 

4. 1976 Ford w/Matlack Body Moving Truck F70FVA38157 

5. 1973 Monon 40 f t . Trailer 19445 

6. 1974 Cindy 44 f t . Trailer 106818E 

7. 1978 Kentucky Furniture Van (45 f t . ) 57237 

8. 1987 Peterbilt Cabover 1XP6DB9X8HD211511 

MEMBER OR Lehigh Valley Society of Auctionceia, Pennsjrtausia Auctioneefa Anocfetioiv Natfona] Auctioneen AModtUoo, 
North Penn Board of Real ton, Petutsylvuui Realtor* Aasodadon, Nalional Association of Realtors. 



SANFORD ALDERFER ANTIQUE TRANSPORT, INC. 

BALANCE SHEET 

DECEMBER 31, 1988 

ASSETS 

Current Assets: 
Cash i n Bank 
Accounts Receivable 
Stock Subscriptions Receivable 

Total Current Assets 

Fixed Assets: 
Tractor and Tra i l e r 
Accumulated Depreciation 

Total Net Fixed Assets 

TOTAL, ASSETS 

7,997.26 
2,382.17 
10,000.00 

60,000.00 
2,142.00 

S 20,379.43 

57,858.00 

$ 78,237.43 

LIABILITIES 

Current L i a b i l i t i e s : 
Note Payable - Union National Bank & Trust 
Accounts Payable 

Total Current L i a b i l i t i e s 

Long Terra L i a b i l i t i e s : 
Note Payable - Union National Bank & Trust 

TOTAL LIABILITIES 

8,400.00 
2,492.12 

$ 10,892.12 

50,150.00 

61,042.12 

STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY 

Capital Stock - Common 
Authorized 100,000 Shares @ $1.00 Par 
Unissued 98,000 Shares @ $1.00 Par 
Issued 2,000 Shares 

Capital Contributed i n Excess of Par Value 
Retained Earnings 

TOTAL STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY 

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS1 EQUITY 

NOTE: See Accountants' Compilation Report 

100,000.00 
98,000.00 
2,000.00 
8,000.00 
7,195.31 

17,195.31 

$ 78,237.43 



E L V I N R. S O U O E R 
R I C H A R D A. R O S E N S ERG ER 
R O B E R T G. B R I C K E R 
F R A N C I S X. S U S C H M A N , J R . 
J A M E S W. MAZA • 
D O U G L A S M . J O H N S O N 
A N D R E W W. Y O U N G 

• ALSO DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA BAR 

Mr. W i l l i a m Erhardt 
Pennsylvania Public 

U t i l i t y Commission 
P. 0. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

L A W O F F I C E 

S O U D E R , R O S E N B E R G E R , B R I C K E R , B U S C H M A N & MAZA 
111-120 E A S T B R O A D S T R E E T 

P. O. BOX 739 

SOUDERTON, PA. \aBGA 

A R E A C O D E 215 
7 2 3 - 4 3 7 4 

A p r i l 5, 1989 

Re: A p p l i c a t i o n of Sanford A l d e r f e r 
Antique Transport, Inc. 

Dear Mr. Erhardt: /) - j0 S ^ I 

As requested, enclosed i s our check payable to the Common­
wealth of Pennsylvania i n the amount of $125.00 which replaces the 
previous issued check. 

JWM/mb 

Enclosure 



May 12, 1989 
IN REPLY PLEASE 

REFER TO OUR FILE 

James W. Mazza 
Attorney at Law 
120 East Broad Street 
Souderton, PA 18964 

I n r e : A-00108714 - A p p l i c a t i o n of Sanford A l d e r f e r Antique 
Transport, Inc. 

Dear S i r : 

The a p p l i c a t i o n of Sanford A l d e r f e r Antique Transport, Inc. has 
been captioned as attached and w i l l be submitted f o r review provided no 
pr o t e s t s are f i l e d on or before June 5, 1989. I f p r o t e s t s are f i l e d , you 
w i l l be advised as to f u r t h e r procedure. 

You are f u r t h e r advised t h a t the above a p p l i c a t i o n w i l l be 
published i n the Pennsylvania B u l l e t i n of May 13, 1989. 

Very t r u l y yours. 

David Ehrhart 
Supervisor - A p p l i c a t i o n Section 
Bureau of Tran s p o r t a t i o n 

DE:RP:11 

cc: Applicant 
501 Fairgrounds Road 
H a t f i e l d , PA 19440 

DOCKETED 
APPLICATION DOCKET 

MAY 1 51989 
ENTRY No.. 



A-00108714 SANFORD ALDERFER ANTIQUE TRANSPORT, INC. (501 Fairgrounds Road, 
Hatfield, Montgomery County, PA 19440), a corporation of the Commonwealth of 
Pennsylvania, - antiques, c o l l e c t i b l e s , and household goods for appraisal or 
resale, from the f a c i l i t i e s of Sanford Alderfer Auction Center, located in 
the township of Hatfield, Montgomery County, to points in Pennsylvania, and 
vice versa. Attorney: James W. Mazza, 120 East Broad Street, Souderton, PA 
18964. 



0 
PENNSYLVANIA 

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

SERVICE OF NOTICE OF MOTOR CARRIER APPLICATIONS 

DATE SERVICE HAY 13 1989 

BUREAU OF TRANSPORTATION 
COMMON CARRIER 

MAY 1989 

A-00108714 

Application of Sanford Alderfer Antique Transport, Inc., for the r i g h t to 
begin to transport, as a common car r i e r , by motor vehicle, antiques, 
c o l l e c t i b l e s , and household goods for appraisal or resale, from the 
f a c i l i t i e s of Sanford Alderfer Auction Center, located i n the township of 
Hatf i e l d , Montgomery County, to points i n Pennsylvania, and vice versa. 

5/2/89 

Application received: 
Application docketed 

4/7/89 
4/28/89 

SOCKETED 
MAY i DOCKET" 

5 7989 
ENTRY No. 

Protests due on No Hearings 
JUN - 5 7989 

Protests due on Hearings - (5 days pr i o r to date of hearing) 
Notice of the above application was mailed to a l l c e r t i f i c a t e 

holders and railroad companies in the service area as noted above. 


